PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Reuters/Ilpsos Poll: Midterm Enthusiasm and COVID-19 Sentiment
Topline Findings

Washington, DC, February 15, 2022 — A recent Reuters/Ipsos poll finds that only one-quarter (25%) of
Americans believe the country is headed in the right direction. Thirty-six percent of Americans believe the
COVID-19 pandemic is heading in the right direction, and ultimately 45% approve of President Biden’s
performance in office. Half of Americans (51%) say they are entirely certain they will vote in this
November’s upcoming election, with 41% saying they strongly agree with the statement: | will regret if |
don’t vote in the upcoming congressional election.

Americans are generally split on the important factor/issue when deciding who to vote for — 22% want a
candidate who can restore trust in government, 21% want a candidate who is strong on the economy, and
17% want someone who has a plan to tackle COVID. Americans are evenly split on which party’s
candidate would have a better plan for the economy (38% Democratic candidate, 39% Republican). More
Americans believe Democrats are stronger on COVID-19 (42% Democratic candidate, 32% Republican
candidate), and they are split on who can restore trust in government (36% Democratic candidate, and
33% Republican candidate).

Nearly half (47%) of Democrats believe that Democrats have been unable to get things done because
Republicans are blocking their efforts, 25% think Democrats accomplished most of their objectives in
2021. On the other side, 46% of Republicans say Democrats have been too busy fighting amongst
themselves, and 33% say they have been unwilling to push things through.

Two-thirds of Americans (64%) report that COVID-19 is a very real threat to our society, while 36% say
we need to get back to our lives. Seventy-one percent of Americans report being concerned about
COVID-19 with Democrats more likely to say they are concerned about the virus because of concerns
over their family’s well-being (31%) compared to 16% who are concerned about the economic impact. In
comparison, 19% of Republicans are concerned about their families’ well-being, while 30% are concerned
about economic disruption.

For complete results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire:
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Full Annotated Questionnaire

All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Strong Democrat 19% 42% 0% 0%
Moderate Democrat 18% 39% 0% 0%
Lean Democrat 9% 19% 0% 0%
Lean Republican 8% 0% 21% 0%
1. With which political party Moderate Republican 14% 0% 39% 0%
do you most identify?
Summary Strong Republican 15% 0% 40% 0%
Independent 12% 0% 0% 100%
None of these 5% 0% 0% 0%
DK 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democrat 46% 100% 0% 0%
. . . Republican 37% 0% 100% 0%
2. With which political party
do you most identify? Independent 12% 0% 0% 100%
Detailed
None/DK 6% 0% 0% 0%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
All Registered Voters 81% 87% 86% 72%
3. Are you currently Not Registered Voters 19% 13% 14% 28%
registered to vote, or not?
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Yes, registered to vote at my 81% 87% 86% 7204
current address
3_a. Are you currently No, not registered to vote at
registered to vote at your my cu?rent address 16% 11% 12% 25%
current address, or not?
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 4%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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Respgrllldents Democrats Republicans Independents
Economy generally 30% 25% 37% 30%
Unemployment/lack of jobs 6% 6% 5% 7%
War/foreign conflicts 2% 2% 2% 2%
Immigration 8% 3% 14% 6%
Terrorism/terrorist attacks 4% 3% 6% 1%
Healthcare 14% 21% 6% 13%
4. In your opinion, what is -
the most important problem Energy issues 2% 2% 2% 3%
i 2
facing the U.S. today" Morality 5% 3% 6% 7%
Education 4% 5% 3% 3%
Crime 8% 7% 8% 6%
Environment 7% 10% 3% 6%
Other 9% 9% 7% 11%
Don't know 3% 2% 2% 6%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Right direction 24% 40% 8% 16%
5_1. [The national economy] 9 ° ° ° °
Generally speaking, would Wrong track 64% 47% 87% 69%
you say the following things
are heading in the right . 0 o 0 o
direction, or are they off on Don't know 11% 13% 5% 15%
the wrong track?
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Right direction 23% 39% 9% 14%
5_2. [American foreign g ° ° 0 °
policy] Generally speaking, Wrong track 51% 32% 76% 56%
would you say the following
things are heading in the .
right direction, or are they off Don't know 25% 29% 15% 30%
on the wrong track?
g Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
. Right direction 12% 19% 6% 7%
5_3. [Fuel and gas prices] 9 ° ° ° 0
Generally Speak"?g' wquld Wrong track 79% 70% 90% 80%
you say the following things
are heading in the right .
direction, or are they off on Don't know 9% 11% 3% 13%
the wrong track?
g Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Right direction 25% 42% 9% 15%
5_4. [The country generally] 9" dlirect ’ ° ° °
Generally speaking, would Wrong track 64% 45% 85% 71%
you say the following things
are heading in the right .
direction, or are they off on Don't know 11% 13% 5% 15%
the wrong track?
wrong Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Right direction 36% 53% 21% 27%
5_5. [COVID-19 Pandemic] ght cirect ° ° ° °
Generally speaknjg, WO.U|d Wrong track 50% 34% 67% 55%
you say the following things
are heading in the right .
direction, or are they off on Don't know 14% 12% 12% 18%
the wrong track?
g Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly approve 16% 31% 4% 7%
Somewhat approve 27% 44% 8% 25%
Lean towards approve 1% 1% 0% 2%
6. Overall, do you approve ) 0 . . o
or disapprove of the way Joe Lean towards disapprove 1% 1% 0% 2%
Biden is handling his job as Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 15% 25%
President?
Strongly disapprove 34% 6% 71% 34%
Not sure 3% 1% 1% 6%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
TOTAL APPROVE 45% 7% 12% 33%
6_a. Overall, do you
approve or disapprove of the TOTAL DISAPPROVE 52% 22% 87% 61%
way Joe Biden is handling
his job as President? - Not sure 3% 1% 1% 6%
Summary Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Strongly approve 11% 21% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve 15% 26% 4% 10%
Lean towards approve 13% 20% 5% 11%
7_1.[The U.S. economy] Do i
you ... of the way Joe Biden Lean towards disapprove 13% 13% 10% 19%
is handling the following Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 13% 13%
issues?
Strongly disapprove 32% 7% 63% 31%
Don't know 7% 6% 2% 13%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Total approve 40% 68% 12% 25%
7_la.[The U.S. economy]
Do you ... of the way Joe Total disapprove 54% 27% 86% 63%
Biden is handling the
following issues? - summary Not sure 7% 6% 2% 13%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly approve 14% 25% 3% 7%
Somewhat approve 16% 27% 4% 8%
Lean towards approve 15% 21% 7% 18%
7_2. [Employment and jobs] ;
Do you ... of the way Joe Lean towards disapprove 12% 10% 11% 18%
Biden IS haf‘d"”g the Somewhat disapprove 11% 6% 17% 15%
following issues?
Strongly disapprove 26% 5% 53% 24%
Don't know 7% 6% 4% 11%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Total approve 44% 73% 15% 32%
7_2a. [Employment and
jobs] Do you ... of the way Total disapprove 48% 22% 81% 57%
Joe Biden is handling the
following issues? - summary Not sure 7% 6% 4% 11%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly approve 10% 17% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 14% 25% 4% 7%
Lean towards approve 14% 21% 5% 14%
7_3. [International trade] Do )
you ... of the way Joe Biden Lean towards disapprove 12% 10% 12% 16%
is handling the following Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 14% 14%
issues?
Strongly disapprove 25% 4% 53% 21%
Don't know 17% 17% 9% 23%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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Resp?rllldents Democrats Republicans Independents
Total approve 37% 63% 12% 25%
7_3a. [International trade] .
Do you ... of the way Joe Total disapprove 46% 20% 78% 52%
Biden is handling the Not sure 17% 17% 9% 23%
following issues? - summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly approve 9% 16% 2% 5%
Somewhat approve 14% 24% 4% 8%
Lean towards approve 14% 23% 6% 11%
7_4. [Taxation] Do you ... of ) . . . .
the way Joe Biden is Lean towards disapprove 13% 13% 11% 18%
handllnigstggsfgllowmg Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 7% 57% 27%
Don't know 11% 11% 5% 18%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Total approve 37% 63% 12% 24%
7_4a. [Taxation] Do you ... ) . . . .
of the way Joe Biden is Total disapprove 52% 26% 83% 58%
handling the following Not sure 11% 11% 5% 18%
issues? - summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly approve 9% 16% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 13% 22% 4% 6%
Lean towards approve 13% 21% 5% 12%
7_5. [Corruption] Do you ... ]
of the way Joe Biden is Lean towards disapprove 13% 13% 11% 19%
handllni%stzg;c))llowmg Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 28% 7% 55% 26%
Don't know 14% 14% 8% 20%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Total approve 35% 59% 12% 23%
7_5a. [Corruption] Do you i . . . .
... of the way Joe Biden is Total disapprove 51% 27% 79% 57%
handling the following Not sure 14% 14% 8% 20%
issues? - summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Strongly approve 13% 24% 3% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 27% 7% 12%
Lean towards approve 17% 22% 11% 19%
7_6. [The environment] Do i
you ... of the way Joe Biden Lean towards disapprove 13% 10% 15% 17%
is handling the following Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 13% 9%
issues?
Strongly disapprove 22% 4% 44% 20%
Don't know 10% 7% 8% 17%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Total approve 47% 73% 20% 38%
7_6a. [The environment] Do ) . . . .
you ... of the way Joe Biden Total disapprove 43% 20% 72% 46%
is handling the following Not sure 10% 7% 8% 17%
issues? - summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly approve 9% 17% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 14% 25% 4% 7%
Lean towards approve 15% 23% 5% 17%
7_7. [Immigration] Do you ... )
of the way Joe Biden is Lean towards disapprove 12% 12% 10% 16%
handling the following Somewhat disapprove 8% 5% 10% 12%
issues?
Strongly disapprove 32% 8% 65% 30%
Don't know 10% 10% 4% 16%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Total approve 38% 65% 11% 26%
7_7a. [Immigration] Do you . o 0 0 0
.. of the way Joe Biden is Total disapprove 52% 25% 85% 57%
handling the following Not sure 10% 10% 4% 16%
issues? - summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly approve 15% 27% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 16% 27% 4% 12%
0, 0, 0, 0,
7_8. [The effort he is making Lean towards approve 15% 21% 7% 13%
to unify the country] Do you Lean towards disapprove 11% 10% 10% 16%
... of the way Joe Biden is
handling the following Somewhat disapprove 9% 5% 13% 10%
i ?
ISsues: Strongly disapprove 29% 5% 60% 29%
Don't know 6% 5% 3% 11%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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Resp?rllldents Democrats Republicans Independents
Total approve 45% 75% 15% 33%
7_8a. [The effort he is
making to unify the country] Total disapprove 48% 20% 82% 56%
Do you ... of the way Joe
Biden is handling the Not sure 6% 5% 3% 11%
following issues? - summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly approve 17% 31% 5% 10%
Somewhat approve 17% 26% 6% 13%
Lean towards approve 13% 17% 9% 13%
7_9. [Coronavirus/COVID- )
19] Do you ... of the way Joe Lean towards disapprove 11% 9% 11% 16%
Biden is handling the Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 15% 13%
following issues?
Strongly disapprove 26% 6% 51% 26%
Don't know 5% 3% 3% 9%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Total approve 47% 75% 20% 36%
7_9a. [Coronavirus/COVID- .
19] Do you ... of the way Joe Total disapprove 48% 22% 7% 55%
Biden is handling the Not sure 5% 3% 3% 9%
following issues? - summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly approve 14% 25% 4% 7%
Somewhat approve 16% 27% 6% 11%
Lean towards approve 17% 21% 11% 16%
7_10. [Racial inequality] Do )
you ... of the way Joe Biden Lean towards disapprove 11% 10% 11% 17%
1S handllg%lzt;i;ollowmg Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 23% 4% 47% 24%
Don't know 10% 7% 7% 17%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Total approve 47% 2% 21% 34%
7_10a. [Racial inequality] ) . . . .
Do you ... of the way Joe Total disapprove 43% 20% 72% 49%
Biden is handling the Not sure 10% 7% 7% 17%
following issues? - summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Strongly approve 9% 16% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 12% 22% 4% 6%
Lean towards approve 14% 21% 6% 12%
7_11. [Gun violence] Do you i
. of the way Joe Biden is Lean towards disapprove 14% 15% 12% 21%
handllnigstﬂgsfgllowmg Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 27% 8% 53% 22%
Don't know 12% 11% 7% 19%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Total approve 35% 59% 12% 22%
7_11a. [Gun violence] Do ) . . . .
you ... of the way Joe Biden Total disapprove 53% 31% 80% 59%
is handling the following Not sure 12% 11% 7% 19%
issues? - summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
1- Complﬁct)?l\ylloigrtaln I will 9% 6% 5% 16%
2 1% 2% 1% 1%
8. In November 2022, the 3 205 204 204 4%
next congressional election
will be held. Using a 1-to-10 4 2% 2% 3% 3%
scale, where 10 means you 5 5% 4% 4% 11%
are completely certain you 6 5% 4% 5% 7%
will vote and 1 means you 7 50 6% 4% 5%
are completely certain you
will NOT vote, how likely are 8 8% 9% 7% 8%
you to vote in the next 9 % 8% 6% 6%
congressional election? ; i ;
(Select one) 10 Comple\tglt)(/acertam I will 51% 5506 59% 31%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 8%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
1 - Strongly disagree 10% 7% 6% 18%
2 3% 3% 3% 6%
3 7% 8% 5% 8%
9_1. I will regret it f | don't ° ° ° >
vote in the upcoming 4 14% 13% 11% 23%
congressional election] Do
you agree or disagree with S 13% 14% 12% 11%
i ?
the following statements? 6 12% 13% 14% 10%
7 - Strongly agree 41% 42% 49% 25%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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Resp?rllldents Democrats Republicans Independents
1 - Strongly disagree 7% 5% 4% 13%
2 3% 2% 2% 4%
9_2. [I have a duty/personal 3 6% 6% 5% 9%
responsibility to vote in the . . . )
upcoming congressional 4 14% 14% 10% 20%
glection] Dp you agree or 5 13% 13% 13% 15%
disagree with the following
statements? 6 14% 14% 14% 12%
7 - Strongly agree 44% 46% 52% 27%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
1 - Strongly disagree 9% 6% 6% 13%
2 4% 4% 4% 4%
_9_3. 1 have a great deal of 3 8% 70 8% 12%
interest in following the news
and information about the 4 19% 18% 16% 29%
upcoming congressional
election] Do you agree or 5 18% 19% 19% 16%
d'sagre;;‘t"etgtehn‘isff’,”ow'”g 6 15% 17% 16% 12%
7 - Strongly agree 27% 29% 32% 14%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic candidate 42% 85% 3% 14%
10. Thinking about the Republican candidate 34% 2% 86% 15%
elections in 2022, if the Candidate from another
election for U.S. Congress political party 4% 2% 2% 11%
were held today, would you ) 0 . o 0
vote for the ... in your district Will not/do not plan to vote 8% 3% 3% 21%
where you live? Don't know 12% 7% 6% 38%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Strong on the economy and 21% 17% 2506 2304
job creation
Strong on healthcare 11% 15% 5% 9%
Strong on immigration 9% 4% 16% 6%
11. If the 2022
congressional election were Has a_robust planfto helﬁ the
being held today, which of | Nation recover from the 17% 20% 11% 18%
the following candidate traits | IMPact of coronavirus/COVID-
would be the MOST 19
important factor for you in Ability to restore trust in 0 0 0 0
deciding who to vote for? American government 22% 19% 25% 21%
Strong on voting rights 9% 14% 4% 6%
Shares your personal values 12% 11% 14% 11%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic candidate 38% 73% 4% 15%
12_1. [The economy and job Republican candidate 39% 9% 84% 25%
creation] For each of the
follgwing, plgase select the Candida.tc?:' from another 6% 6% 4% 16%
political candidate you think political party
is the best on that particular
issue. Not sure 17% 11% 8% 43%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic candidate 43% 80% 9% 24%
12_2. [Healthcare] For each Republican candidate 31% 5% 71% 15%
of the following, please .
select the political candidate CandldOzTittfiscglomarzinother 7% 5% 5% 17%
you think is the best on that P party
particular issue. Not sure 19% 10% 14% 43%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic candidate 37% 72% 5% 17%
12_3. [Immigration] For each Republican candidate 37% 8% 82% 25%
‘of the following, please .
select the political candidate CandldozTittfisCfélomaﬁnother 7% 6% 3% 14%
you think is the best on that P party
particular issue. Not sure 19% 14% 10% 43%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Democratic candidate 42% 79% 7% 21%
12_4. [National recovery i ]
from the impact of Republican candidate 32% 5% 75% 20%
coronavirus/COVID-19] For Candidate from another
each of the following, please olitical part 7% 5% 4% 16%
select the political candidate P party
you think is the best on that Not sure 20% 11% 14% 44%
particular issue.
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic candidate 36% 71% 4% 16%
12_5. [Ability to restore trust Republican candidate 33% 6% 76% 16%
in American government]
For each of the foIIov_vi_ng, Candida_te from another 9% 8% 6% 2204
please select the political political party
candidate you think is the
best on that particular issue. Not sure 22% 16% 14% 46%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic candidate 43% 80% 7% 25%
1.2—6' [Strong on voting Republican candidate 32% 5% 75% 18%
rights] For each of the
following, please select the Candidate from another o 0 0 o
political candidate you think political party 6% 5% 4% 12%
is the best on that particular
issue. P Not sure 19% 9% 13% 45%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic Party 42% 7% 9% 22%
Republican Party 29% 5% 67% 12%
13_1. [Healthcare] In your Independents 8% 6% 4% 25%
opinion, which political party
has a better plan, policy or Other 2% 2% 2% 3%
approach to each of the
following? None 6% 4% 6% 12%
Don't know 13% 7% 11% 25%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic Party 34% 68% 3% 12%
Republican Party 38% 9% 82% 24%
13_2.[The US Economy] In Independents 8% 6% 4% 23%
your opinion, which political
party has a better plan, Other 3% 2% 2% 4%
policy or approach to each
of the following? None 6% 4% 3% 14%
Don't know 12% 10% 6% 23%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Democratic Party 35% 68% 6% 15%
Republican Party 36% 9% 79% 25%
13_3. [Immigration] In your Independents 7% 6% 4% 21%
opinion, which political party
has a better plan, policy or Other 3% 2% 1% 6%
approach to each of the . . . .
following? None 6% 5% 3% 10%
Don't know 13% 10% 7% 23%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic Party 35% 69% 5% 13%
Republican Party 34% 8% 7% 18%
13_4.[Taxes] In your Independents 8% 6% 4% 26%
opinion, which political party
has a better plan, policy or Other 3% 3% 2% 4%
approach to each of the 0 . o o
following? None 7% 5% 4% 14%
Don't know 13% 9% 8% 26%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic Party 37% 72% 4% 15%
Republican Party 36% 8% 81% 21%
13 5. [Jobs and
employment] In your Independents 8% 6% 4% 25%
opinion, which polltlca_l party Other 20 206 1% 4%
has a better plan, policy or
approach to each of the None 5% 4% 3% 11%
following?
Don't know 12% 8% 7% 24%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic Party 39% 74% 6% 19%
Republican Party 28% 4% 68% 11%
13_6. [Education] In your Independents 9% 6% 7% 27%
opinion, which political party
has a better plan, policy or Other 2% 2% 1% 4%
approach to each of the
following? None 7% 4% 6% 14%
Don't know 14% 8% 12% 26%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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Resp?rllldents Democrats Republicans Independents
Democratic Party 34% 66% 5% 12%
Republican Party 35% 8% 7% 23%
13_7._[E0reign_po|icy]_ In Independents 7% 5% 4% 22%
your opinion, which political
party has a better plan, Other 2% 2% 1% 3%
policy or approach to each
of the following? None 6% 5% 3% 12%
Don't know 16% 14% 10% 28%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic Party 43% 76% 12% 25%
Republican Party 25% 4% 61% 9%
13_8. [The environment] In Independents 9% 7% 6% 25%
your opinion, which political
party has a better plan, Other 3% 2% 2% 5%
policy or approach to each
of the following? None 7% 3% 7% 13%
Don't know 13% 7% 12% 23%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic Party 40% 76% 7% 19%
Republican Party 29% 4% 68% 13%
13_9. [COVID-
19/coronavirus] In your Independents 7% 5% 4% 25%
opinion, which polltlca_l party Other 20 206 204 3%
has a better plan, policy or
approach to each of the None 8% 5% 8% 14%
following?
Don't know 13% 8% 10% 25%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democratic Party 38% 70% 9% 18%
Republican Party 28% 5% 65% 14%
13_10. [Abortion] In your Independents 8% 6% 5% 23%
opinion, which political party
has a better plan, policy or Other 2% 1% 1% 5%
approach to each of the
following? None 9% 7% 7% 15%
Don't know 15% 10% 13% 26%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Democratic Party 29% 57% 4% 9%
Republican Party 37% 10% 79% 24%
13_11. [Fuel and gas prices] Independents 8% % 4% 24%
In your opinion, which
political party has a better Other 2% 2% 1% 4%
plan, policy or approach to . . . .
each of the following? None 9% 9% 4% 14%
Don't know 15% 15% 7% 25%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Democrats have been able to
accomplish most of their 19% 25% 12% 13%
objectives in 2021
Democrats have been unable
to get stuff done because o o o o
they are too busy fighting with 28% 1% 46% 37%
each other
14. Which comes C"_’fseSt 0| Democrats have been unable
your opinion, even I none to get stuff done because 0 0 0 0
are exactly right? Republicans keep blocking 29% A4r% 8% 26%
their efforts
Democrats have been unable
to get stuff done because
they have been unwilling to 24% 17% 33% 24%
take needed steps to push
things throug
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Much more likely to vote 34% 40% 36% 17%
Somewhat more likely to vote 15% 17% 14% 12%
15. You mentioned that ...,
comes closest to your Somewhat less likely to vote 7% 7% 6% 13%
opinion. How does this
impact your likelihood of .
voting in the 2022 Much less likely to vote 5% 4% 5% 9%
congressional election? : :
There is no impact on my 38% 3206 39% 50%
likelihood of voting
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Very favorable 20% 3% 47% 10%
Somewhat favorable 12% 6% 20% 12%
16_1. [Donald Trump] Would Lean towards favorable 9% 5% 13% 13%
you say you are generally
favorable or unfavorable Lean towards unfavorable 8% 6% 7% 13%
towards these public
figures? Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 5% 11%
Very unfavorable 44% 73% 8% 42%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Very favorable 19% 35% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 26% 4% 12%
16_2. [Joe Biden] Would you Lean towards favorable 13% 18% 5% 18%
say you are generally
favorable or unfavorable Lean towards unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 17%
towards these public
figures? Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 33% 5% 67% 36%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Very favorable 4% 3% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 9% 6% 14% 7%
16_3. [Chris Christie] Would Lean towards favorable 21% 17% 27% 20%
you say you are generally
favorable or unfavorable Lean towards unfavorable 30% 28% 31% 35%
towards these public
figures? Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 26% 10% 22%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Very favorable 14% 3% 31% 7%
Somewhat favorable 8% 6% 12% 7%
16_4. [Ron DeSantis] Would Lean towards favorable 17% 14% 21% 16%
you say you are generally
favorable or unfavorable Lean towards unfavorable 25% 24% 21% 34%
towards these public
figures? Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 40% 7% 24%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Very favorable 9% 4% 19% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 6% 23% 8%
16_5. [Ted Cruz] Would you Lean towards favorable 18% 12% 26% 17%
say you are generally
favorable or unfavorable Lean towards unfavorable 19% 16% 17% 28%
towards these public
figures? Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 32% 51% 7% 30%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Very favorable 7% 3% 14% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 8% 16% 9%
16_6. [Nikki Haley] Would Lean towards favorable 21% 18% 26% 20%
you say you are generally
favorable or unfavorable Lean towards unfavorable 31% 30% 28% 36%
towards these public
figures? Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 18% 26% 7% 17%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Very favorable 10% 3% 20% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 7% 26% 8%
16_7. [Mike Pence] Would Lean towards favorable 18% 12% 23% 23%
you say you are generally
favorable or unfavorable Lean towards unfavorable 19% 20% 15% 24%
towards these public
figures? Somewhat unfavorable 12% 17% 6% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 40% 8% 25%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 8% 6%
16_8. [Larry Hogan] Would Lean towards favorable 22% 19% 27% 20%
you say you are generally
favorable or unfavorable Lean towards unfavorable 41% 37% 44% 47%
towards these public
figures? Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 7% 16%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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Resp?rllldents Democrats Republicans Independents

Very favorable 6% 4% 11% 3%

Somewhat favorable 8% 6% 11% 5%

16_9. [Marjorie Taylor Lean towards favorable 20% 17% 24% 19%
Greene] Would you say you

are generally favorable or Lean towards unfavorable 28% 21% 33% 33%
unfavorable towards these

public figures? Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 11% 13%

Very unfavorable 29% 44% 10% 27%

Total 4404 2015 1663 510

Very favorable 7% 10% 4% 5%

Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 9% 8%

16_10. [Liz Cheney] Would Lean towards favorable 24% 28% 21% 22%
you say you are generally

favorable or unfavorable Lean towards unfavorable 28% 25% 29% 33%

towards these public

figures? Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 13%

Very unfavorable 18% 11% 25% 20%

Total 4404 2015 1663 510

Very concerned 32% 21% 51% 24%

Somewhat concerned 24% 22% 26% 27%

17. How concerned, if at alll, Not very concerned 20% 25% 13% 21%

are you about voter or

election fraud? Not at all concerned 19% 29% 7% 17%

Don't Know 6% 4% 2% 11%

Total 4404 2015 1663 510

Strongly agree 19% 5% 40% 12%

0, 0, 0, 0,

18_1. [The 2020 election Somewhat agree 16% 8% 27% 16%

was stolen from Donald Somewhat disagree 9% 6% 11% 17%
Trump] To what extent do

you agree or disagree with Strongly disagree 48% 76% 15% 42%
i 2

the following statements? Don't kKnow 8% 50 8% 14%

Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
. Total agree 35% 13% 67% 28%
18_1a. [The 2020 election 9 ° ° ° °
was stolen from Donald ; o 0 o o
Trump] To what extent do Total disagree 57% 83% 26% 58%
you agree or disagree with o 0 0 o
the following statements? - Not sure 8% 5% 8% 14%
summa
v Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly agree 48% 7% 16% 41%
18 2. [Former President Somewhat agree 12% 9% 14% 15%
Donald Trump should NOT )
run for president again in Somewhat disagree 10% 5% 15% 11%
2024] To what extent_do you Strongly disagree 24% 6% 51% 19%
agree or disagree with the
following statements? Don't know 6% 3% 4% 13%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
. Total agree 60% 86% 30% 56%
18 2a. [Former President
Donald Trump should NOT ]
run for president again in TOta| d|sagree 34% 11% 66% 31%
2024] To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the Not sure 6% 3% 4% 13%
following statements?-
summary
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Very concerned 38% 50% 24% 32%
Somewhat concerned 33% 37% 31% 33%
19. How concerned are you Not very concerned 15% 9% 24% 17%
personally about the spread
of coronavirus/COVID-19? Not at all concerned 11% 4% 19% 13%
Don't know 3% 1% 2% 4%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
When it comes to
Coronavirus, we need to
move on with our lives and 36% 16% 60% 41%
get back to normal (no
20. Which of the following masks, no quarantines, etc.)
comes closest to your
opinion, even if neither is Coronavirus is a very real
exactly right? threa_t to our society, we must 64% 84% 40% 59%
remain vigilant against it even
if it means disrupting our lives
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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RespoArllldents Democrats Republicans Independents
Normal disruptions to my
routine - like school closures, 8% 7% 9% 8%
activity cancellations, etc.
Fear for my personal health 1206 16% 8% 8%
and well-being
Fear for my family members' o o o 0
health and well-being 26% 31% 19% 26%
Concerns about continued
economic disruption leading 22% 16% 30% 23%
21. What concerns you most to a recession
about the
coronavirus/COVID-197?
Not enough access to
medical care/ICU areas to 10% 13% 7% 12%
care for the sick
People are stockpiling
nec_e§smes like fo_od, 6% 5% 6% 8%
medicine, and hygiene
products like toilet paper
The federal government's 10% 5% 17% 10%
response
My local government's 6% 6% 5% 5%
response
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
22. Has the most recent Yes 31% 36% 27% 30%
surge of
coronavirus/COVID-19 No 63% 61% 69% 61%
impacted your/your spouse’s Don't know 5% 4% 4% 9%
work or business in any
way? Total 4404 2015 1663 510
No 74% 73% 78% 75%
23_1. [Sales have
decreased] How has the
coronavirus/COVID-19 Yes 26% 27% 22% 25%
impacted your/your spouse's
work or business?
Total 1382 715 441 159
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Resp?rllldents Democrats Republicans Independents
23_2. [Conferences or other No 76% 74% 78% 77%
meetings have been
cancelled or postponed] Yes 24% 26% 2204 2306
How has the
coronavirus/COVID-19
impacted your/your spouse's Total 1382 715 441 159
work or business?
23_3. [Problems with supply No 64% 63% 63% 67%
chains, such as decreased
availability from usual
suppliers] How has the Yes 36% 37% 37% 33%
coronavirus/COVID-19
impacted your/your spouse's Total 1382 715 441 159
work or business?
23 4. [Staff shortages due No 52% 50% 52% 59%
to illness/childcare issues]
How has the Yes 48% 50% 48% 41%
coronavirus/COVID-19
impacted your/your spouse's
work or business? Total 1382 715 441 159
23_5. [Other] How has the No 82% 83% 84% 74%
coronavirus/COVID-19 . . . .
impacted your/your spouse's Yes 18% 17% 16% 26%
work or business? Total 1382 715 441 159
Strongly support 42% 61% 21% 35%
24 1. [Mask requirements Somewhat support 21% 24% 18% 19%
for children in schools] Do . . 0 0
you ... using the following Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 15% 16%
initiatives to combat the Strongly oppose 20% 5% 41% 20%
resurgence of COVID-19
infections? Not sure 6% 4% 5% 9%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
. Total support 63% 85% 39% 54%
25_1. [Mask requirements
for children in schools] Do Total oppose 31% 11% 56% 36%
you ... using the following
initiatives to combat the
resurgence of COVID-19 Not sure 6% 4% 5% 9%
infections?- summar
mect dmmary Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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Resp?rllldents Democrats Republicans Independents
Strongly support 44% 63% 24% 37%
0 0, 0, 0,
25_2. [Mask requirements in Somewhat support 21% 23% 19% 20%
the workplace] Do you ... Somewhat oppose 12% 6% 17% 17%
using the following initiatives
to combat the resurgence of Strongly oppose 18% 4% 36% 18%
- i i ?
COVID-19 infections? Not sure 5% 3% 1% 7%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
25_2a. [Mask requirements Total support 65% 86% 43% 58%
in the workplace] Do you ...
using the following initiatives Total oppose 30% 11% 54% 35%
to combat the resurgence of Not sure 5% 3% 4% 7%
COVID-19 infections?-
summary Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly support 36% 56% 17% 26%
25_3. [Proof of vaccination Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 19%
requirements in the
workplace] Do you ... using Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 15% 18%
the following initiatives to Strongly oppose 27% 9% 50% 28%
combat the resurgence of
COVID-19 infections? Not sure 6% 5% 4% 10%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
25_3a. [Proof of vaccination Total support 55% 77% 32% 44%
requirements in the
workplace] Do you ... using Total oppose 39% 18% 64% 46%
the following initiatives to
combat the resurgence of Not sure 6% 5% 4% 10%
COVID-19 infections?-
summary Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Strongly support 37% 53% 21% 30%
25_4. [Classroom Somewhat support 27% 29% 26% 23%
quarantines for children
potentially exposed in Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 18% 13%
daycare or school] Do you ...
using the following initiatives Strongly oppose 15% 4% 28% 19%
to combat the resurgence of
COVID-19 infections? Not sure 9% % % 15%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
25_4a. [Classroom Total support 64% 82% 47% 53%
quarantines for children
potentially exposed in Total oppose 27% 11% 45% 32%
daycare or school] Do you ...
using the following initiatives Not sure 9% 7% 7% 15%
to combat the resurgence of
- i 1 ?-
COVID-19 infections? Total 4404 2015 1663 510

summary
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Respgrllldents Democrats Republicans Independents
Strongly support 43% 63% 23% 36%
25_5. [Mask mandates in Somewhat support 22% 23% 20% 21%
public indoor places] Do you 0 0 0 o
... using the following Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 17% 15%
initiatives to combat the Strongly oppose 18% 4% 36% 19%
resurgence of COVID-19
infections? Not sure 5% 3% 3% 8%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
. Total support 65% 86% 43% 58%
25_5a. [Mask mandates in PP ° ° ° °
public indoor places] Do you Total oppose 30% 11% 53% 34%
... using the following
initiatives to combat the
resurgence of COVID-19 Not sure % 3% 3% 8%
infections?- summar
y Total 4404 2015 1663 510
I have received 1 shot of the
Mo_derna or_Pflzer 4% 4% 3% 3%
coronavirus vaccine, but not
the 2nd shot
I am fully vaccinated against
Coronavirus (2 shots of
Moderna or Pfizer OR 1 shot 26% 26% 28% 25%
of Johnson and Johnson), but
have not
26. What comes .Clos.eSt,;O I am fully vaccinated against
your personal situation? Coronavirus (2 shots of
Moderna or Pfizer OR 1 shot 46% 57% 36% 37%
of Johnson and Johnson),
and have rece
I am not vaccmate_d against 2204 12% 3206 30%
the Coronavirus
Not sure 3% 1% 2% 5%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
Fox News 14% 6% 28% 9%
CNN 10% 16% 4% 6%
MSNBC 4% 7% 1% 2%
ABC/CBS/NBC News 22% 26% 18% 21%
New York Times/The 0 0 o 0
Washington Post 3% 5% 1% 2%
i i 0, 0 0 0,
27. Which of these is your Conservative online news 2% 1% 4% 0%
main source of news? Digital or online news 8% 8% 8% 10%
Your local newspaper 4% 4% 4% 4%
Public television or radio 6% 7% 5% 6%
Social media 12% 12% 10% 13%
Other 6% 3% 8% 9%
None of these 10% 6% 9% 18%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
Donald Trump 33% 4% 76% 26%
Joe Biden 43% 81% 7% 27%
) . Some other candidate 4% 3% 3% 10%
28. In the 2020 presidential . :
election, did you vote for ...? | did not vote in the 2020 17% 11% 13% 31%
presidential election
Not sure 3% 1% 1% 5%
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
29 1.[2008 presidential No 49% 45% 43% 61%
election (Obama vs.
McCain)] Did you happen to Yes 51% 55% 57% 39%
vote in any of these other
elections? Total 4404 2015 1663 510
29 _2.[2010 midterm No 62% 59% 57% 75%
congressional election (local
Congressperson)] Did you Yes 38% 41% 43% 25%
happen to vote in any of
these other elections? Total 4404 2015 1663 510
29 3.[2012 presidential No 44% 39% 40% 56%
election (Obama vs.
Romney)] Did you happen to Yes 56% 61% 60% 44%
vote in any of these other
elections? Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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All .
Respondents Democrats Republicans Independents
. No 60% 57% 53% 75%
29_4.[2014 midterm
congressional election (local
Congressperson)] Did you Yes 40% 43% 47% 25%
happen to vote in any of
these other elections?
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
0, 0, 0, 0,
29 5.[2016 presidential No 39% 37% 31% 52%
ele_ctlon (Trump vs. Cllnto_n)] Yes 61% 63% 69% 48%
Did you happen to vote in
f th her elections?
any of these other elections Total 4404 2015 1663 510
. No 54% 51% 48% 69%
29_6. [2018 midterm
congressional election (local
Congressperson)] Did you Yes 46% 49% 52% 31%
happen to vote in any of
these other elections?
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
, No 73% 78% 80% 60%
29_7. [None of these] Did
you happen to vote in any of Yes 27% 22% 20% 40%
these other elections?
Total 4404 2015 1663 510
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About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between January 31 and February 7, 2022 on
behalf of Thomson Reuters. For this survey, a sample of 4,404 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S.,
Alaska, and Hawaii was interviewed online in English. The sample includes 2,015 Democrats, 1,663
Republicans, and 510 Independents.

The sample was randomly drawn from Ipsos’ online panel, partner online panel sources, and “river”
sampling and does not rely on a population frame in the traditional sense. Ipsos uses fixed sample
targets, unique to each study, in drawing a sample. After a sample has been obtained from the Ipsos
panel, Ipsos calibrates respondent characteristics to be representative of the U.S. Population using
standard procedures such as raking-ratio adjustments. The source of these population targets is U.S.
Census 2018 American Community Survey data. The sample drawn for this study reflects fixed sample
targets on demographics. Posthoc weights were made to the population characteristics on gender, age,
race/ethnicity, region, and education.

Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online non-probability polls. All sample surveys and polls
may be subject to other sources of error, including but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error. Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding. The precision of Ipsos
online polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll has a credibility interval of plus or
minus 1.8 percentage points for all respondents. Ipsos calculates a design effect (DEFF) for each study
based on the variation of the weights, following the formula of Kish (1965). This study had a credibility
interval adjusted for design effect of the following (n=4,404, DEFF=1.5, adjusted Confidence Interval=+/-
3.3 percentage points).

The poll also has a credibility interval of plus or minus 2.7 percentage points for Democrats, plus or minus
2.9 percentage points for Republicans, and plus or minus 5.3 percentage points for Independents.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is the world’s third largest Insights and Analytics company, present in 90 markets and employing
more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve more than 5000 clients
across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is
part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS: F.P. www.ipsos.com
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